SLIDE 1 - Division of Real Estate

In this short section we'll take a quick look at the structure and purpose of the Division of Real Estate.

SLIDE 2

Purpose

The Division of Real Estate protects the public by regulating real estate and appraisal licensees through education and compliance, pursuant to applicable Florida Statutes.

The Division is responsible for the examination, licensing and regulation of over 250,000 individuals, corporations, real estate schools and instructors.

SLIDE 3

Structure

The Division of Real Estate is comprised of two primary offices:

- Florida Real Estate Commission (FREC)
- Florida Real Estate Appraisal Board (FREAB)

Both organizations maintain offices in Orlando.